Page 1
Rev.03 / May.17.2022
MPI-G505(-SB)(C/F)  500W AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPI-G505(-SB)(C/F)
Page 2

V2 +5 V 0 A 0.5 A 2 A -
Note：Peak power 560W Maximum 10s from start-up phase.
 Model no. coding:
 M P I – G 5 0 5 – X – Y
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 80 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Voltage – Fault Condition   300  VAC 5 seconds max.
Input Frequency
47
 50 / 60
63
Hz AC input.
 Input Current   6 A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC), Max load.
Inrush Current   30 / 60  A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC),
one cycle at 25°C cold start.
No-load power consumption    <0.5 W
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC).
Only with model MPI-G505-SB.
Switching Frequency
66
KHZ Frequency conversion
Input Protection One non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：8A / 300VAC * 1pcs
Y= Cover Type
blank
No cover, open frame
127*76.2*38mm
C
With cover only
136*82*40mm
F
With cover and built-in fan
156*82*40mm
X= Output set
blank Single output
SB
Dual output
(with +5Vsb & remote
on/off function)
Models & Ratings
Input
FEATURES
 500W fan cooling, 300W with convection-cooled of
single output power supply.
 Compact size 3 x 5 inch and low profile.
 High efficiency up to 95%.
 No-load power consumption < 0.5W.
 Optional +5Vsb and remote on/off function.
 ITE safety standard IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1
CE LVD.
 Design to meet EN 60335-1.
 Meets EMI CISPR/FCC class B.
 PFC meet EN 61000-3-2 Class D and EN 61000-3-3.
2
1 2 1
Page 4
Rev.03 / May.17.2022
MPI-G505(-SB)(C/F)  500W AC / DC
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage
 +24 V
DC
 +5Vsb
Output Current
 12.5(V1)  20.83 (V1)
A
 0.5 2(V2)
Efficiency  94 95 % At input 230VAC, rated load, above 1hr. warm up.
Initial Set Accuracy